
Core Learning Outcomes Assessment Team 

 
Name  

Title Email Phone 

 

Gretchen 
Gebhardt 

Geology 
Instructor 

ggebhardt@cgcc.edu  

 

 

Mary 
(Katy) 
Jablonski 

Writing & 
Literature 
Instructor 

mjablonski@cgcc.edu  

 

 

Kristen 
Kane 

Academic 
Assessment 
Coordinator, 
Psychology 
Instructor 

kkane@cgcc.edu  (541) 506-6036 

 

M. J. (Zip) 
Krummel 

Social 
Science 
Department 
Chair, 
Psychology 
Instructor 

zkrummel@cgcc.edu  (541) 308-8217 

 

Susan 
Lewis 

Director of 
Curriculum, 
Assessment, 
Strategic 
Planning & 
Accreditation 

slewis@cgcc.edu  (541) 506-6047 

 

Dan 
Ropek 

Biology 
Instructor 

dropek@cgcc.edu  (541) 506-6173 
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